



LEMON TREE HOTELS LIMITED
CIN No: L74899DL1992PLC049022
Regd. Office: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi-110037
Tel: + 91 11 4605 0101 Fax +91 11 4605 0110; E-mail: hi@lemontreehotels.com; Website: www.lemontreehotels.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Member of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions, If any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the 'Rules') and regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings (the 'SS-2'), read with the General Circulars dated 8 April 2020, 13 April 2020, 15 June 2020, 28 September 2020, 31 December 2020, 23 June 2021, 08 December 2021, 05 May 2022 and 28 December 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars') and other applicable laws and regulations, as amended from time to time (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), Company is seeking your approval on the Special Business as mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 28th April, 2023.

Pursuant to the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the Explanatory Statement ("Notice") on 12th May 2023 to all Members of the Company who have registered their email IDs with the Company/Depositories as on Friday, 5th May 2023, (the 'Cut-off date') on their e-mail. The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website i.e: <https://investors.lemontreehotels.com/> and website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL): www.evoting.nsdl.com. Members who have not registered their e-mail address are requested to register the same in respect of shares held in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500032.

In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, the members can vote only through remote e-voting process. Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 5th May, 2023 will be considered for the purpose of e-voting and voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of the Equity Shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on that date. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purposes only.

As required under regulation 44 of Listing Regulations, the Company has engaged the services of NSDL to provide remote e-voting facility to all the members of the Company. The Company has appointed Mr. Prakash Verma & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as Scrutinizer for conducting the process of remote e-voting, in a fair and transparent manner. The Remote e-voting period will commence from 09.00 a.m. (IST) on Monday, 15th May, 2023 and will end at 05.00 p.m. (IST) on Tuesday, 13th June, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL. Thereafter, the members are advised to exercise their vote well in advance.

The result of the Postal Ballot vote/remot e-voting will be declared on or before Thursday, 15th June, 2023 by 05.00 p.m. The result of the Postal Ballot, along with the scrutinizer's report, will be posted on the Company's website <https://investors.lemontreehotels.com/> and communicated to the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Detailed procedure for remote e-voting is provided in said postal ballot notice. In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

For Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
Sd/-
Nikhil Sethi
AVP Legal & Group Company Secretary

Date: **12.05.2023**
Place: **New Delhi**

APL APOLLO BUILDING PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN: U27200DL2019PTC358966					
Registered Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092					
Email: info@aplapollo.com Website: www.aplapollo.com Tel: +91-120-4041400 Fax: +91-120-4041444					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023					
(₹ in Crs. except earning per share data)					
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31 Mar, 2023	31 Mar, 2022	31 Mar, 2022	31 Mar, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	488.16	19.51	935.70	24.18
2	EBIDTA	35.32	(0.89)	50.31	(0.60)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.01	(1.70)	7.60	(1.44)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.01	(1.70)	7.60	(1.44)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.79	(1.79)	6.73	(1.57)
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	7.91	(1.79)	6.85	(1.57)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	600.00	260.00	600.00	260.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	3.42	(3.44)
9	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	603.42	256.56	603.42	256.56
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
13	Net Debt Equity Ratio	1.66	2.12	1.66	2.12
14	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 2/- not annualised for quarterly figures) Basic:	0.17	(0.10)	0.15	(0.09)
	Diluted:	0.17	(0.10)	0.15	(0.09)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.68	(7.17)	2.31	(4.78)
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.68	(12.57)	1.35	(10.44)
Notes:					
The above is an extract of the detailedThe above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website " www.aplapollo.com ".					
Place: Delhi Date: 12May, 2023			For APL Apollo Building Products Private Limited Sd/- VinayGupta ManagingDirector		



TATA
MOTORS LIMITED
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799
Email: inv_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.tatamotors.com
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	105,932.35	88,488.59	78,439.06	345,966.97	278,453.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,999.46	3,203.01	372.71	1,467.02	(6,373.83)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,784.14	3,202.61	(341.10)	3,057.55	(7,003.41)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	5,404.79	2,939.78	(1,099.32)	2,353.49	(11,234.70)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax, share of profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates	5,496.04	3,043.15	(992.05)	2,689.87	(11,308.76)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	8,314.32	11,073.26	332.63	774.54	(11,763.95)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	766.02	766.01	765.88	766.02	765.88
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	44,555.77	43,795.36
Securities Premium Account	14,164.33	14,162.17	14,137.14	14,164.33	14,137.14
Net worth	45,321.79	37,052.82	44,561.24	45,321.79	44,561.24
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	125,660.47	136,327.82	139,677.04	125,660.47	139,677.04
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	2.77	3.68	3.13	2.77	3.13
Earnings/(loss) per share (EPS)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 14.11	7.71	(2.70)	6.29	(29.88)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 14.10	7.71	(2.70)	6.29	(29.88)
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 14.21	7.81	(2.70)	6.39	(29.88)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 14.20	7.81	(2.70)	6.39	(29.88)
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	211.34	411.14	411.14	211.34	411.14
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.46	0.46	0.18	0.23	0.04
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	3.29	2.42	1.18	1.17	0.19
Not annualised					

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	20,142.13	15,793.98	17,338.27	65,757.33	47,263.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	1,363.09	560.33	312.54	1,537.62	(1,723.46)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (after exceptional items)	1,085.85	560.22	454.09	1,254.80	(1,640.05)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (after exceptional items)	-	-	-	-	392.51
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after exceptional items)	2,695.56	506.19	413.35	2,728.13	(1,739.23)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations (after exceptional items)	-	-	-	-	348.37
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	2,663.38	555.88	532.51	2,477.78	(1,108.51)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	766.02	766.01	765.88	766.02	765.88
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	21,703.83	19,178.27
Securities Premium Account	14,486.33	14,484.17	14,459.14	14,486.33	14,459.14
Net worth	22,469.85	19,795.89	19,944.15	22,469.85	19,944.15
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	18,872.44	21,530.13	23,232.65	18,872.44	23,232.65
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.84	1.09	1.16	0.84	1.16
Earnings/(loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations (EPS)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 7.03	1.31	1.07	7.11	(4.54)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 7.02	1.31	1.07	7.11	(4.54)
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 7.13	1.41	1.17	7.21	(4.54)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 7.12	1.41	1.17	7.21	(4.54)
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	211.34	411.14	411.14	211.34	411.14
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	0.58	0.56	0.58	0.48	0.01
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	4.95	2.44	1.73	1.98	0.01
Not annualised					

The above Standalone results include the Company's proportionate share of income and expenditure in its Joint Operation, namely Tata Cummins Private Limited.

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 11, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 12, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the standalone and consolidated results for the year ended March 31, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/ as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.nseindia.com and BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com.

Mumbai, May 12, 2023

Tata Motors Limited
Girish Wagh
Executive Director



JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED
CIN: L24100MH1973PLC016908
Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
Tel. No.: 91-22-4938 4200 / 4300 ♦ Fax No.: 91-22-3042 3434
Website: www.jdorgochem.com ♦ E-mail Id: investor.relations@jdorgochem.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31 st March, 2023	31 st Dec, 2022	31 st March, 2022	31 st March, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	22.36	4.63	4.75	156.26
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(44.71)	(42.59)	(37.13)	(761.41)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(44.71)	69.76	(37.13)	(649.06)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(44.71)	69.76	(37.15)	(649.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(45.36)	69.76	(40.54)	(649.71)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	132.50	132.50	132.50	132.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)				
1.	Basic	(0.34)	0.53	(0.28)	(4.90)
2.	Diluted	(0.34)	0.53	(0.28)	(4.90)

Note :

- The above mentioned financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors, at their respective meeting held on 12th May, 2023. The Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended). Beginning 1st April, 2017 the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with transition date of 1st April, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.jdorgochem.com
- The basic and diluted earnings per share is computed by dividing the Profit / (Loss) after tax attributable to equity shareholders, by the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the period/year. Previous quarter/year figures also have been computed accordingly, instead of total comprehensive income divided by weighted average number of equity shares.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 24th January, 2023 had considered and approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited ("Transferor Company 1"), Jaysynth Impex Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2") and JD Orgochem Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors, under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme"). The Scheme, inter alia, provides for amalgamation by absorption of Transferor Companies with and into Transferee Company (with effect from Appointed date 01st April, 2023) and in consideration thereof, the Transferee Company shall issue equity shares and preference shares to the shareholders of Transferor Company 1 and Transferor Company 2 respectively. The equity shares shall be listed on Bombay Stock Exchange Limited. The scheme is, inter alia, subject to receipt of the statutory and regulatory approvals, including approvals from stock exchange, National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench and the shareholders and creditors of the Companies involved in the Scheme and the Company is in the process of seeking the same.
- The figures for the previous year and corresponding period have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
PARAG SHARADCHANDRA KOTHARI
Chairman
DIN : 00184852

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th May, 2023



KIRLOSKAR FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
A Kirkloskar Group Company
Registered Office: 13, Laxmanrao Kirkloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411 003, (Maharashtra)
CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223

Kirkloskar
Ferrous

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	990.98	1,075.09	900.56	4,149.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	110.21	138.54	85.52	472.03
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	110.21	138.54	85.52	472.03
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	81.85	103.00	65.26	350.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	78.95	102.87	68.39	347.96
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	69.48	69.44	69.36	69.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,548.87	1,501.44	1,266.71	1,548.87
8	Net Worth	1,606.47	1,558.83	1,330.10	1,606.47
9	Paid-up Debt Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
10	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.55	0.53	0.89	0.55
11	Earnings Per Share (In ₹) (not annualised)				
(a) Basic	5.89	7.42	4.70	25.26	29.32
(b) Diluted	5.84	7.37	4.69	25.12	29.23
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	1.76	4.04	4.13	1.84
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	5.74	7.29	8.02	6.57

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1565.56	1600.52	1,033.88	6,417.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	159.01	178.39	76.02	616.99
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	159.01	178.39	76.02	616.99
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	94.56	129.70	(41.12)	437.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	92.10	133.03	450.22	438.26
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	69.48	69.44	69.36	69.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,024.40	1,970.88	1,695.97	2,024.40
8	Paid-up Debt Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00

